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6’3

6’2
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2
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31

5

54

2
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34

FA SIGNED 7/1/25 [S]

TRADE W/ CHI 3/3/25 [S]

PTO [U]

14 DRAFT (1/1) [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/23 [S]

PTO [U]

TRADE W/ CGY 4/12/21 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/24 [S]

21 DRAFT (1/24) [S]

FA SIGNED 10/16/23 [S]

TRADE W/ BUF 7/24/21 [S]

PTO [U]

20 DRAFT (1/12) [S]

13 DRAFT (1/2) [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/23 [S]

PTO [U]

TRADE W/ CGY 7/22/22 [S]

20 DRAFT (4/95) [S]

WAIVERS FROM VGK 3/28/24 [S]

FA SIGNED 10/9/20 [S]

PTO [U]

FA SIGNED 4/18/23 [S]

TRADE W/ CAR 2/24/20 [S]

FA SIGNED 4/19/24 [S]

22 DRAFT (7/221) [S]

WAIVERS FROM CHI 1/9/21 [S]

FA SIGNED 3/27/25 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/2/24 [S]

FA SIGNED 3/20/25 [S]

R

R

L

R

L

L

L

L

R

L

R

L

L

L

R

L

L

R

L

L

L

L

L

L

R

L

R

R

R

12/9/87

10/3/94

1/12/95

2/7/96

10/29/90

7/24/98

6/20/96

12/14/96

11/15/02

10/12/98

11/6/95

3/10/95

10/3/01

9/2/95

7/28/93

7/28/98

12/11/97

1/5/02

4/6/01

8/14/95

11/29/00

8/1/96

9/2/98

7/17/99

10/1/03

6/12/96

2/20/01

7/14/99

5/24/01

JEFF PETRY

SETH JONES

BEN HARPUR

AARON EKBLAD 

DMITRY KULIKOV

HUNTER JOHANNES

SAM BENNETT 

A.J. GREER

MACKIE SAMOSKEVICH 

JONAH GADJOVICH

SAM REINHART

TYLER MOTTE

ANTON LUNDELL 

ALEKSANDER BARKOV

EVAN RODRIGUES

NOAH GREGOR

MATTHEW TKACHUK 

MICHAEL BENNING

TOBIAS BJORNFOT

CARTER VERHAEGHE 

NOLAN FOOTE

UVIS BALINSKIS

EETU LUOSTARINEN 

WILMER SKOOG

JACK DEVINE 

GUSTAV FORSLING 

LIAM MCLINSKEY

MACKENZIE ENTWISTLE

BRETT CHORSKE

ANN ARBOR, MI

ARLINGTON, TX

HAMILTON, ON

WINDSOR, ON

LIPETSK, RUS

EDEN PRAIRIE, MN

HOLLAND LANDING, ON

JOLIETTE, QC

NEWTOWN, CT

WHITBY, ON

WEST VANCOUVER, BC

ST. CLAIR, MI

ESPOO, FIN

TAMPERE, FIN

TORONTO, ON

BEAUMONT, AB

SCOTTSDALE, AZ

EDMONTON, AB

UPPLANDS VASBY, SWE

TORONTO, ON

DENVER, CO

VENTSPILS, LAT

SIILINJARVI, FIN

STOCKHOLM, SWE

GLENCOE, IL

LINKOPING, SWE

PEARL RIVER, NY

GEORGETOWN, ON

EDINA, MN

DETROIT (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHICAGO (NHL)

HARTFORD (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

GRAND RAPIDS (AHL)

TOLEDO (ECHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

DETROIT (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

OTTAWA (NHL)

SAN JOSE (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

UTICA (AHL)

NEW JERSEY (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

DENVER (NCAA)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

HOLY CROSS (NCAA)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

COLGATE (NCAA)
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0

18

48
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2
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12

60
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6
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2
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0
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0
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0
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0
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*S=Signed, U=Unsigned

NO. POS. SKATER BIRTHPLACE 2024-25 TEAMHGT. WGT. GP G A P ACQUIREDS D.O.B. PIM
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D
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D
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D

F

6’4
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6’1
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6’0

5’9

6’1

6’0
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6’1

6’2

6’3

6’1

6’6

6’4

192

206

192
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165

183

204

225

174

209

199

192
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34

54

10

61

78
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16
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3
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1

66

5

2

6

16

1

0

11

30

2

21

12

0

11
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7

6

0

0

39

13

1

9

3

0

8

4

8

23

29

3

0
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48

2

26

11

0

7

18
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1
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8

18

7

0

11

9
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0
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78

4

47

23

0
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15
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1

10

59

50

9

27

10

0
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FA SIGNED 4/3/25 [S]

22 DRAFT (3/93) [S]

21 DRAFT (2/56) [S]

FA SIGNED 7/2/25 [S]

22 DRAFT (4/125) [S]

22 DRAFT (6/186) [S]

23 DRAFT (2/63) [S]

TRADE W/ BOS 3/7/25 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/24 [S]

FA SIGNED 8/22/25 [S]

FA SIGNED 3/25/24 [S]

FA SIGNED 4/3/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 3/18/25 [S]

24 DRAFT (6/193) [S]

FA SIGNED 7/2/24 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/24 [S]

22 DRAFT (5/157) [S]

FA SIGNED 4/10/24 [S]

FA SIGNED 9/30/22 [S]

R

L

L

R

R

L

R

L

L

R

L

L

L

R

L

L

L

L

R

L

4/19/01

4/7/04

1/20/03

2/18/99

12/27/03

3/24/04

1/19/05

5/11/88

10/30/98

12/4/97

5/10/02

12/19/01

4/27/96

11/27/00

6/13/05

7/4/94

9/1/92

1/23/04

7/1/01

12/17/03

ANTON LUNDMARK

MAREK ALSCHER 

EVAN NAUSE 

JACK STUDNICKA

LUDVIG JANSSON 

JOSHUA DAVIES 

GRACYN SAWCHYN

BRAD MARCHAND

JESPER BOQVIST

LUKE KUNIN

BEN STEEVES

RYAN MCALLISTER

NIKO MIKKOLA

COLTON HUARD

HUNTER ST. MARTIN

TREVOR CARRICK

TOMAS NOSEK

SANDIS VILMANIS

MIKULAS HOVORKA

KAI SCHWINDT

SARESTAD, SWE

KLADNO, CZE

WHITE ROCK, BC

WINDSOR, ON

STOCKHOLM, SWE

CALGARY, AB

GRANDE PRAIRIE, AB

HALIFAX, NS

FALUN, SWE

CHESTERFIELD, MA

BEDFORD, NH

LONDON, ON

KIIMINKI, FIN

FOOTHILL RANCH, CA

EDMONTON, AB

STOUFFVILLE, ON

PARDUBICE, CZE

RIGA, LAT

PRAHA, CZE

BRESLAU, ON, CAN

TIMRA IK (SHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

SAVANNAH (ECHL)

ONTARIO (AHL)

LULEA (SHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

SAVANNAH (ECHL)

EDMONTON (WHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

BOSTON (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

COLUMBUS (NHL)

SAN JOSE (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

NEW HAMPSHIRE (NCAA)

MEDICINE HAT (WHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

SAVANNAH (ECHL)

0

36

54

64

37

27

17

76

2

62

14

9

46

58

2

70

9

22

62

52

10

12

33

0

36

*S=Signed, U=Unsigned

NO. POS. SKATER BIRTHPLACE 2024-25 TEAMHGT. WGT. GP G A P ACQUIREDS D.O.B. PIM

NO. GOALTENDER BIRTHPLACE 2024-25 TEAMHGT. WGT. GP RECORD SV% GAA ACQUIREDC D.O.B.
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31

33

40

72

80

6’4

6’8

6’3

6’5

6’2

6’2

218

223

200

203

180

178

33

17

7

36

20

2

54

24

8

15-14-3

11-4-2

4-3-0

17-13-4

7-10-2

1-1-0

33-19-2

7-8-7

5-1-1

.907

.910

.886

.887

.881

.908

.906

.933

.924

2.77

1.98

3.07

3.38

3.54

2.96

2.44

1.75

2.52

FA SIGNED 7/1/25 [S]

FA SIGNED 4/2/24 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/25/23 [S]

TRADE W/ CBJ 6/26/25 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/19 [S]

21 DRAFT (5/152) [S]

R

L

L

L

L

L

6/25/98

6/14/01

11/6/97

3/27/99

9/20/88

8/22/03

BRANDON BUSSI

COOPER BLACK

EVAN CORMIER

DANIIL TARASOV

SERGEI BOBROVSKY 

KIRILL GERASIMYUK

SOUND BEACH, NY

ALPENA, MI

BOWMANVILLE, ON

NOVOKUZNETSK, RUS

NOVOKUZNETSK, RUS

ST. PETERSBURG, RUS

PROVIDENCE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

SAVANNAH (ECHL)

SAVANNAH (ECHL)

COLUMBUS (NHL)

CLEVELAND (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

KHANTY-MANSIYSK (VHL)

SKA-NEVA ST. PETERSBURG (VHL)


